e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Soft Starters
VS III 480 - 9 ... 45L B
Assembly- and Commissioning Instructions
VS III 480-9...45L B 1
as per 01/19 1S510.10001
Table of Contents Page

VS III 480-9...45L B 15
12. Technical data
Type designation VS III 480-...L B
9 16 25 37 45
Rated device current Ie 9A 16A 25A 37A 45A
Rated operational voltage Ue 200V - 480V ±10%   50/60Hz
Control supply voltage US only with Option B 230V ±10% AC 50/60Hz
Motor rating at Ue 400V 4kW 7,5kW 11kW 18,5kW 22kW
Motor rating at Ue 400V IE3 Motors 3kW 5.5kW 7.5kW 15kW 18.5kW
Switch. frequency/hour at  2,5xIN and tan=5s
                                          2,5xIN and tan=1s
10
40
6
24
4
16
3
12
2
8
Utilization category 9A:AC-
53b:6-
3:357
16A:AC-
53b:6-
3:597
25A:AC-
53b:6-
3:867
37A:AC-
53b:6-
3:1197
45A:AC-
53b:6-
3:1797
max. Power dissipation
- in operation related to max. starting
frequency
- Standby
9W
5W
9W
5W
9W
5W
9W
5W
9W
5W
I²t - Power semiconductors in A²s 390 720 4000 9100 16200
min. Motor load 20% of the device rated current
Starting time 0,6s
Starting voltage 80%
Stopping time 0,25s
Restart time 200ms
Input resistance Control inputs 80kOhm
Control voltage Uc 24 ... 230VAC/DC
Contact rating of Relay outputs RA1 / RA2 2A / 250VAC / 30VDC
Installation class 3
Overvoltage category /
Pollution degree:
Control and auxiliary circuit
Main circuit
II / 2
III (TT / TN-systems) / 2
Rated impulse strength Uimp:
Control and auxiliary circuit